AVERAGE FACULTY SALARIES

December 2002

INSTITUTION

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University

Savannah State University
Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Universities

Dalton State College
Macon State College

State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Georgia Perimeter College

Gordon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Two-Year Colleges

SYSTEM TOTAL

FI1S107
1/30/2003

PROFESSOR
SALARY N
$115,196 341
$108,536 190
$125,358 82
$89,193 636
$101,609 1,249
$72,243 118
$68,565 105
$70,511 223
$68,097 29
$63,890 31
$69,259 40
$68,041 18
$69,199 35
$69,234 28
$64,615 73
$60,661 15
$73,694 92
$63,238 25
$65,634 34
$69,206 49
$69,040 61
$68,175 530
$72,853 12
$64,934 20
$67,903 32
$56,302 9
$53,916 6
$53,153 10
$58,052 6
$56,096 7
$55,842 2
$53,022 12
$59,273 11
$61,283 31
$59,646 14
$58,790 12
$54,612 2
$64,264 2
$57,909 124
$87,174 2,158

ASSOCIATE
PROFESSOR
SALARY N
$81,185 228
$67,623 293
$104,520 124
$64,150 487
$72,902 1,132
$57,253 136
$53,332 107
$55,526 243
$57,322 33
$52,633 58
$54,562 57
$60,710 22
$53,214 70
$54,119 31
$53,815 59
$51,556 28
$58,648 106
$56,414 36
$54,621 44
$58,804 53
$55,376 77
$55,553 674
$55,273 32
$55,066 33
$55,168 65
$48,075 18
$53,057 9
$47,417 8
$47,827 13
$49,002 15
$48,490 3
$45,903 31
$48,110 30
$50,875 124
$54,923 15
$47,069 20
$46,554 7
$47,788 2
$49,444 295
$62,944 2,409

ASSISTANT
PROFESSOR

SALARY N

$70,642 182
$55,333 299
$92,094 127
$55,277 417
$62,583 1,025
$47,883 250
$46,725 150
$47,449 400
$49,238 55
$45,946 82
$43,919 64
$50,080 57
$43,431 67
$43,311 54
$45,928 125
$42,455 42
$48,538 93
$47,050 48
$48,458 24
$45,876 20
$46,110 110
$46,182 841
$46,586 46
$44,800 52
$45,638 98
$40,128 36
$44,260 19
$37,208 3
$48,313 15
$45,196 26
$41,667 16
$37,923 13
$38,948 39
$43,262 71
$42,888 44
$37,494 22
$44,675 16
$43,736 11
$42,160 331
$52,094 2,695

INSTRUCTOR/
LECTURER
SALARY N
$40,336 15
$36,856 176
$56,628 18
$44,010 37
$39,591 246
$33,485 65
$37,046 35
$34,731 100
$40,505 8
$35,427 16
$41,781 2
$40,044 10
$28,427 1
$36,216 12
$39,778 20
$39,983 6
$39,448 50
$44,128 6
$40,583 2
$42,623 7
$38,866 11
$39,189 151
$37,678 18
$33,725 3
$37,113 21
$36,799 15
$46,983 1
$36,737 8
$41,697 7
$39,934 19
$34,589 2
$34,518 15
$33,385 13
$36,319 60
$0 0
$34,697 17
$34,584 5
$34,721 5
$36,407 167
$37,941 685

TOTAL
SALARY

$93,021
$66,249
$102,436
$71,431

$77,580

$53,530
$53,428

$53,488

$55,188
$50,095
$53,833
$54,349
$52,516
$51,117
$52,089
$48,093
$57,135
$53,348
$56,529
$59,873
$53,957

$53,885

$50,594
$51,357

$50,975

$43,188
$48,255
$45,392
$48,455
$45,695
$43,174
$43,240
$43,530
$47,060
$48,575
$43,121
$44,094
$43,940

$45,585

$63,689

N

766
958
351
1,577

3,652

569
397

966

125
187
163
107
173
125
277

341
115
104
129
259

2,196

108
108

216

917

7,947



